

No. 16,283

IN THE

**United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit**

UNDERWRITERS AT LLOYD'S OF LONDON,
VICTORIA INSURANCE COMPANY, LTD.,
ORION INSURANCE COMPANY, LTD.,
and EAGLE STAR INSURANCE COM-
PANY, LTD.,

Appellants,

vs.

CORDOVA AIRLINES, INC.,

Appellee.

Upon Appeal from the District Court for the
District of Alaska, Third Division.

BRIEF FOR APPELLEE.

STANLEY J. McCUTCHEON,
315 Fourth Avenue, Anchorage, Alaska,
Attorney for Appellee.

FILED

MAR - 9 1960

FRANK H. SCHMID, CLERK

Subject Index

	Page
Statement of jurisdiction	1
Statement of the case	2
Summary of argument	7
Argument	10
I. Appellant entitles Part I of its argument on page 15 of its brief as follows: “Underwriters need not show that breaches of the conditions and exclusions of the policy resulted in the crash.”	10
II. Part II of appellant’s argument, commencing on page 19 of its brief is entitled: “Dynamite was carried in violation of exclusions in the policy.”	21
III. Part III of appellant’s brief, commencing on page 23 is entitled: “Civil Aeronautics Board Order S-712 is not applicable to Cordova Airlines.”	31
IV. Part IV of appellant’s argument on page 25 of its brief is entitled: “The aircraft was being used for an unlawful purpose.”	35
V. This section of appellant’s argument commencing on page 27 of its brief is entitled: “The conflicting instructions on the necessity for a causal connection between breaches of the policy and the crash require a new trial on the issue of overloading.”	43
VI. Appellant’s Part VI of its argument on pages 31 and 32 is entitled: “It was error for the court to instruct the jury to construe ‘ambiguities in the policy’ against the underwriters.”	49
Conclusion	53

Table of Authorities Cited

Cases	Pages
Bruce v. Lumbermen's Mutual Casualty Co., 222 F. 2d 642	17, 18, 19, 44, 45, 48
Des Marais v. Thomas, N.Y. 1955, 147 N.Y.S. 2d 223.....	18
Globe Indemnity Company v. Hansen, 231 F. 2d 895.....	19, 20, 44, 45, 48
Lineas Aereas Colombianas Expresas v. Traveler's Fire In- surance Co., 257 F. 2d 150.....	19
Travelers Protective Association of America v. Prinsen, 291 U.S. 576, 78 L.Ed. 999	18, 45, 48
United States et al. v. Eagle Star Ins. Co. Limited, et al., No. 13,122, 196 F. 2d 317, rehearing granted 201 F. 2d 764	10, 50, 51, 52

Statutes

48 U.S.C. 1291, 1292 and 1294	1
49 U.S.C. Section 622	35
49 U.S.C. Section 622(h)	35

Miscellaneous

CAB Order SR-417 (21 F.R. 3776)	7, 34, 54
CAB Order S-712	5, 7, 9, 27, 31, 32, 33, 54
CAB Regulations:	
Section 49.0, 14 C.F.R. Part 49 at page 276.....	22
Section 49.0 to 49.81	24
Section 49.3(b), page 312	43
Section 49.41, 14 C.F.R. page 281	24, 33
Section 49.71, 14 C.F.R. page 283	23, 24
Section 49.81, 14 C.F.R. page 285.....	22, 23
Section 72.5, 49 C.F.R.	23
Sections 73.61 to 73.87	23
Section 73.61, page 65	23

No. 16,283
